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ACTS AND RESOLVES

TASSED BY THE

THIRTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

A, D. 1856.
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Publishad by the Seorgtary of State, agreeably to Resolves of Juns 23, 1320, February 26, 1540,
and March 16, 1842,
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Crap, 299,

Reserved lot in
the town of
Clifton, salo
authorized.

Proceeds, how
disposed of.

In favor of
Henry Upton,

Land agent
authorized to
convey certain
fand.

Conditions.

A

TOWN. OF. CLIFTON.—HENRY UPTON.—JOHN K. RUSSELIL.:

Chapter 299,

Resolve for the benefit of the ministerial and school fund of the town of Clifton.

Resolved, That the land agent be directed to convey to the
trustees of the ministerial and school fund of the town: of
Clifton, the lot in said town reserved for the future disposition
of the legislature, and all claims for stumpage cut on the same;

to be disposed of, and the preceeds added to the school funds
in said town.

[Approved February 26, 1856.]

Chapler S00.

Resolve in favor of Henry Upton.

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury to Henry
Upton of Norway, the sum of one hundred dollars for injuries
received while in the service of the state.

[Approved February 26, 18566.]

Chapter 301,

Resolve in favor of John K, Russell..

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized and
directed to convey to John K. Russell, township number one,
range eight, west of Bingham's Kennebec purchase, on the
compliance on his part, with the following conditions, that is
to say; in addition to six thousand dollars paid by him at the
time of the purchase, he shall transfer to the land agent the four
following notes, to wit: note of Joseph Berry and son, date
Aungust twenty-eight, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-five,
for two thousand three hundred thirty-three dollars thirty-four
cents, due February eighteenth, one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-seven ; note of Clay, Frost and Company, date Septem-
ber fifteenth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-five, for
thirteen hundred eighty-five dollars forty-five cents, due January
fifteenth, one thousand eight huundred and fifty-seven; note of
same, same date, for thirteen hundred eighty-five dellars forty-
five cents, due July fifteenth, one thousand ecight hundred and
fifty-seven; note of same, same date, for thirteen hundred
eighty-five dollars forty-five cents, due September fifteenth, one



